[1] Prior to a scheduled investigation meeting the parties resolved their 

differences and asked I record their settlement as a consent determination.   

[2] I accept and as a result make the following orders: 

a. Dinesh Kapuria will pay to Maya Moore the sum of $14,600 (fourteen 

thousand, six hundred dollars) in accordance with the schedule 

outlined in clause (b) below.  That sum comprises of: 

i. $10,000 under s 123(1)(c)(i) of the Employment Relations Act 

2000; and 

ii. $4,000 plus GST by way of costs. 

b. Mr Kapuria is required to comply with the following payment plan: